3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-" A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED oevEca0s | JR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 0 | ECR7T-7078258 lonoveats | Xz | 40
C ECR-16-009027 21JUN2016 | MEH | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ 2063440- 1 D | ECR-16-009756 L0t |MEH | TE
22669561 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1 - 8-2266956-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8§-2266956-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : - 1 Lyt iﬂiiiig iEﬁﬁEAnglgﬁi — ggé
2266956-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1 - 8-2266956-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 5210800 o RING 676 10 070 DA AT 5es
R ; CNE CRTuE bEenT At SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N I I E BT 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 549
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 B 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED D48
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 247
cebbEueeh ’ NONZCRIMPRELGRT ADIUSTH /N LaTch PLATE : : : : : : : ~ [ - T 1 [ 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
57660567 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -2l -1 - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APP| ICATOR DATA -l -] 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- N 1901094-3 [SPACER, FEEDER 198
SR LE e NN 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
;&gﬁi EERULEELEE - B T T A 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICAZ%;{g%ggUCTICWNS[g;ﬂ R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [ 750
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Agﬁ {ZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [rREF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL VA 59V059 Rev 100 ] i -l -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPL 1CATION — | - [REFIREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FELD FINGER ASSEMBLY ST 117
SPECIFICATION f f : AN T T T 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
R VLN R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
21130731 59K13D-1E4/20 2113073-2 59K13D-1E4/20F -2l 2121272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113074~ 1 59S10L-1E4/20 2113074-2 59S10L-1E4/20F ST T T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - 3] - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 62
R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGUT TCRIMP HEIGHT /o - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
= R I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING )
Commscope ANC-58 LL| 1 10470 03 [ 043¢/ 0011 0 s a4 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
R 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] *WARNING - - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - 1 ! 1 1 1 ;llgg?g? :ZDLIi@;OETEfEICS?EEEgEESf SF ji
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE S1/ZE SETTING. Usk OF SETTINGS - | | | | | 20793837 SCR) BHSC RoHé (M8 X 25) 41
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - - : :
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LI1GHTLY | R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. EHEE%CéEEPE?éEYW?%E ?ﬂ% ﬁggk%gﬁ$gg INSTRUCTION -] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
' N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | - | | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - -
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266956-4 LV T e iTocdobd [SUPPORT, TERMINAL =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266956-4 S I N A 4 - ¢079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST". 8-2266956-5 -] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266956-6 B B I BT R 13209082 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER CRIMPER 28
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. S L N I U R O O O B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE c4
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180, -] [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 8 252 B L S 07cceb0m3  |SPRING, COWPRESS TON 1 1e
’ ‘ -] 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR (N
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - e ] 1803216-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1-1338293-2 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN AL S O A A 1803190-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - -] - - 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - I S R B - - :
/IO SEARE FEED CAM STORAGE LACATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET i [ 1803419-3 |DEPRESOOR, SHEAR O
FOR ADDITIONAL INFROMATION. - - - -] - - 4
Z/&L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, — - :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE i S I I N B ) : f
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N 1-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
INFORMATION . T
Q [T -7 -6]-5|-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
WH EN ASS EMB L I NG A NON C R I MP H E IG HT ADJ UST AP P L ICATOR ( - 6 ) THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 20AU620W5
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.7. RS BT ARSI T ol CC)Difiég TE Conmnectivity
& CHLK NG 20AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SEE TERMINAL APPLICATOR SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTHS. IVERS TONS: TOLERANCES INESS | ST e
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
A@& THIS TERMINAL CANNOT BE RUN ON AUTOMATED EQUIPMENT. /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ b x rever e Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. o STWOVWD on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i% ::ﬂiii L A ST7 T rer covt oI WO ST
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
, , e A 100779 [(C=2266956 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

K
\\\\‘HDMEF

—==—7.440.5

-,'(@37 -v/\@/ — 7

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

oL
//“ -
[ K{zo.éﬁo&

ining !
LJ\\\‘IIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SLRVO

o
&
=]

=

-l
T
-j

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF , | REF
OUF=n s

E;r___}

o CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

ViAo DWJNHOU 20AUGZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 20AUG2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2266956 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
SACTFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T e
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2266956-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266956-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266956-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - -
2-2266956-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266956-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T T IS ST PrE
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266956-4 ) ) - E N R A 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - T - - |
2 2266956-5 D "INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO ! 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 20634401 - ] - | - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
2-2266956-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
7-2266956-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - ? - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - -] -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -7 -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP SIZE TYPE s\ - | |t ] 1t ] 1t ] 1-1752354-1 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - - | | | | 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
INSUL - - - | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPUCAlggmgggUCHONS 1) B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- -1 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
- 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF [REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -7 -] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL ROSENBERGER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1157
TERMINAL NAME: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL ~ | o o 1 - | 21196412 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED o]
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
Aﬁi I - | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TR 7 7 s a4 s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
T . e -~ -1 - [ -1 1] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) - 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED AN T T [T 1 [ 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1739
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL § ] § ! § 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X .8.4 _W 3
21130731 59K13D- 1E4/20 21130732 59K13D- 1E4/20F S I N B c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
2113074~ 59510L-1£4/20 2113074-2 59510L- 1E4/20F - | - JRERp - ) - | SRt NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED I3
- - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - IREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 1117
o T o TR RElonT A AN T 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
=) B 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Commscope AMC-58 LL | 1.10+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 10,1 _ | _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.07] 67?2
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING B T 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O -t 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL O
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S I B f 21?222291 EEEB ii& HEREAEEES 6.0 jg
||| SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T 0793837 1SCR BASe RehS (ME ¥ 35 I
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING | - 2119645-1  |[DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S0 T 0 T [ 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl - 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N N P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 | | | 1320908-7 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L N A I A 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266956-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266956-4 Lt 1520926-¢c  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266956-5 - | W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B LI S L 97ccc80-5  [SPRING, COMPRESSION -
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L O O I 356880-5  |ST0P, SHEAR I
N - T 1803216-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. N 1-1338293-2 |SHEAR. FLOATING 9
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. AN N L 1803190-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION §
/8\ MAGNET MUST BF ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A N I N - - 5
ALTUATL THE COUNTLE. - R 1803419-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S e - - 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N T - - -1- - 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — - - 5
Aﬁ: SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION FERFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N R 1-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Tem
& (1 -271-25|-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TO CON\/ERT TH E AP P L ICATOR TO A NON 7CAR R I E R C UTT I NG STY L E 7 THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 20AU620W5
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THF [LOCATION ON BACK SIDE RS0 5B CoRtactED For Tae Latest Revsion o ) HOU STE TE Connectivity
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e CORUGZOTS — hartisburg, PA 17105-3608
INFORMATION . DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 20AUG2015 | NaME
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
A2 SEE TERMINAL APPLICATOR SPEC 11413157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTHS. FD /X<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ e o e Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
Aﬁﬁ THIS TERMINAL CANNOT BE RUN ON AUTOMATED EQUIPMENT. | O hc}WTW‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i% ::ﬂiii i TR e STE T Crer cove TormiTiG W0 TSR
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e
A‘L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. : : : A L] 00179 |[©=2266956 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

Qer
\\‘i')REF

= =—272.4£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

DE 20.840.5
A L
/) 1M1
0D
a5
b k

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
|
REF = |

E;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

“ ; \J‘SCORTORmﬁN DWJN HOU 20AUG20TS (G TE Connectivity
© ’ —)
20AUG2015 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | [ | = s Applicator

O . ~ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
N CHEK
L. ZHANG
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 20AUGZ20TS |name ‘
- mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
PLC +
LC +-

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL | | REN
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg + S ST
L [ A 00779 [C=2266956
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



